The Director of the Oil Conservation Division (“OCD”) issues this Notice of Violation (“NOV”) 
pursuant to 19.15.5.10 NMAC.  

1. Alleged Violator: Oleum Energy, LLC, OGRID # 329493 (“Operator”).  

2. Factual and Legal Basis for Alleged Violation(s): 

Operator is the registered operator of three hundred and thirty-four (334) wells. The twenty-two 
(22) wells identified in Exhibit A have been continuously inactive in a manner that renders them 
out of compliance with 19.15.25.8 NMAC and are not currently subject to an agreed compliance 
or final order.  

These alleged facts constitute violations of the following: